

**Condensed consolidated interim statement of comprehensive income
for the 3-month period ended**

<i>In thousands of PLN, unless stated otherwise</i>	31 March 2024 <i>(unaudited)</i>	31 March 2023* <i>(unaudited)</i>
Revenue	127 197	103 298
Cost of sales	(46 853)	(43 060)
Other income	1 341	3 957
Administrative expenses	(15 973)	(18 498)
Other expenses	(116)	(147)
Impairment losses on trade and other receivables	(14)	(17)
Operating profit	65 582	45 533
Finance income	12 570	14 490
Finance expenses	(8 476)	(9 934)
Net finance income	4 094	4 556
Share of profit of equity accounted investees (net of income tax)	7	47
Profit before income tax	69 683	50 136
Income tax expense	(10 506)	(9 549)
Profit for the period	59 177	40 587
Other comprehensive income <i>Items that will never be reclassified to profit or loss for the period</i>		
Change in fair value of equity instruments	31	46
Income tax on other comprehensive income	(6)	(8)
Other comprehensive income for the period, net of income tax	25	38
Total comprehensive income for the period	59 202	40 625
Profit attributable to:		
owners of the Company	57 182	38 662
non-controlling interest	1 995	1 925
Profit for the period	59 177	40 587
Total comprehensive income attributable to:		
owners of the Company	57 207	38 700
non-controlling interest	1 995	1 925
Total comprehensive income for the period	59 202	40 625
Earnings per share		
Basic earnings per share (PLN)	0,23	0,16
Diluted earnings per share (PLN)	0,23	0,16

* Restated due to changes described in note 5 of the condensed consolidated interim financial statements.

"The data presented in the table should be interpreted together with the information and explanations included in the condensed consolidated interim financial statements"